We are happy to notify you that the Meals for the 3 Day Mid-Term Program Review, 

Evaluation and Realignment of DEDP with the Top 5 Priorities of DepEd - NCR for 2022 ­
2028 is hereby awarded to you as the Bidder with Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid at 

Contract Price equivalent to Fifty Seven Thousand Pesos (P 57,000.00). 

Very truly yours, 

Assistant Schoo s Division Superintendent 

Officer-I n-Cha rge 

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent